
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1935
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2005
FOUR LANING OF NH - 64 AND 95
Ajnala Dr. Rattan Singh;Dhindsa Shri Sukhdev Singh;Libra Shri Sukhdev Singh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether NH No. 64 from Tirakpur to Bahadurgarh and NH-95 from Kharar to Talwandi Chowk via Ludhiana and Moga need immediate four laning; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) The development and improvement of National Highways including their widening to four laning is taken up in phases depending upon the traffic volume, availability of funds and inter-se-priority.
There is sufficient traffic density on Zirakpur to Bahadurgarh section of NH-64 and Ludhiana to Talwandi section of NH-95 for widening these to four lanes as per traffic requirement. However, four-laning work of these sections would be taken up in future in phases subject to availability of funds and inter-se-priority.
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